



## ELEVANDO WISCONSIN

Elevando Wisconsin - Fall 2024 • Applications due October 7, 2024

Empoderando líderes hoy para un mejor mañana • Empowering leaders today for a better tomorrow

## Elevando Wisconsin is building leadership capacity and pathways.

Elevando Wisconsin is a culturally relevant educational program where individuals hone leadership skills and prepare for leadership roles. This creates a network of active leaders who leverage their experience and expertise to benefit their community and local community-based organizations.

Elevando Wisconsin participants build the following skills:

- Exploring Leadership Strengths
- Communication for Effective Leadership
- Understanding Ourselves and Others for Improved Communications
- Mentorship and Coaching

- Celebrating Cultures
- Practicing Inclusivity and Equity
- Network Building
- Civic Engagement

To complete the Elevando Wisconsin program, participants must attend the following sessions:

- Session 1: Friday, Oct 11 (8:30 a.m.–12:00 p.m.)
- Session 2: Friday, Oct 18 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)
- Session 3: Friday, Oct 25 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)
- Session 4: Friday, Nov 1 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)
- Session 5: Friday, Nov 8 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)
- Session 6: Friday, Nov 15 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)
- Session 7: Friday, Nov 22 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)
- NO CLASS the week of Thanksgiving (Nov 29)
- Session 8: Friday, Dec 6 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)
- Session 9: Friday, Dec 13 (9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.)

All sessions are virtual and held in Spanish and English.

**Cost:** The cost of participating in Elevando Wisconsin is \$300 per person. Financial assistance is available on a limited basis.

**Apply Now!** Complete the application by October 7, 2024. Applications must be signed by the candidate and if applicable, his/her employer. Applications can be found at <a href="https://go.wisc.edu/elevando">https://go.wisc.edu/elevando</a>

**Questions?** For additional information, please contact: Jesús Vargas Gutierrez, Elevando Wisconsin Leadership Specialist, at <a href="mailto:vargasgutier@wisc.edu">vargasgutier@wisc.edu</a>.